
$500,000 - 34842 Picnic Basket Ct #4304d, Rehoboth Beach
MLS® #DESU2054428 

$500,000
3 Bedroom, 3.50 Bathroom, 2,371 sqft
Condo/Townhome on 0 Acres

WOODS COVE, Rehoboth Beach, DE

LOCATION AND CONVENIENCE! Don't miss
this great opportunity, conveniently located
between Lewes and Rehoboth Beaches, with
easy access to Coastal Hwy, shopping, dining,
and the beaches. This 3 bedroom, 3.5 bath
townhome features a spacious open floor plan
with luxury vinyl plank throughout the first floor,
stainless steel appliances & granite
countertops in the kitchen, gas fireplace, 3
private suites each with their own bathrooms;
including one on the first floor that leads to the
expansive screened porch, a 2 car garage and
so much more! Call and schedule a showing
today!

Built in 2018

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2054428

Price $500,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.50

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,371

Acres 0.00

Year Built 2018

Type Condo/Townhome

Sub-Type Condo, End of Row/Townhouse

Style Contemporary

Status Closed



Community Information

Address 34842 Picnic Basket Ct #4304d

Area Lewes Rehoboth Hundred (31009)

Subdivision WOODS COVE

City Rehoboth Beach

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19971

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities Carpet, CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Master Bath(s), Recessed Lighting,
Upgraded Countertops, Walk-in Closet(s)

Parking Paved Parking

# of Garages 2

Garages Inside Access

View Trees/Woods

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open

Appliances Water Heater - Tankless, Washer, Dryer, Dishwasher, Disposal,
Microwave, Oven/Range-Electric, Refrigerator, Stainless Steel
Appliances

Heating Heat Pump(s), Zoned

Cooling Central A/C, Zoned

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas/Propane, Mantel(s)

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Porch(es), Porch-screened

Lot Description Backs to Trees

Roof Shingle

Foundation Slab

School Information



District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed January 16th, 2024

Days on Market 2

Zoning MR

HOA Fees 931.00

HOA Fees Freq. Quarterly

Listing Details

Listing Office Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty
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